#### \*Executive Session at 6:00P.M. Prior to Regular Session\*

# AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING September 21, 2020, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman
Prayer – Commissioner David Shepard
Pledge to the Flag
Roll Call – County Clerk

I. Approval of Minutes August 17, 2020

#### **II.** Committee Reports

#### III. <u>Elections</u>

Agricultural Extension Committee – Elect Ms. Conni Heard to Fill Unexpired Term Left Vacant by Ms. Tamara Manley

## IV. Resolutions

- Quarterly Financial Report All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 2. Amendments All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 3. Borrowing for Ambulance Service to Purchase Ambulance and Cot Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 4. Grant for Juvenile Court Mayor Bob Rial
- 5. Partial Closure of Slater Road Mr. Jerry Burgess, Road Superintendent
- 6. Reduce Speed Limit on Fowler Road Mr. Jerry Burgess, Road Superintendent
- 7. File Cabinet Bid for Justice Center Mayor Bob Rial
- 8. Transfer of Property to Industrial Development Board Mayor Bob Rial

## V. Other Business

- The Commissioners have on their desks their copies of the Annual Reports from the fee offices for the period ending 6-30-2020. This is required by T.C.A. Sections 5-8-505 and T.C.A. Sections 67-5-1902.
- Discussion of Weight Limit Study
- Discussion of Amendments to Rezoning Resolution
- Discussion of Comprehensive Land Use Plan
- Chairman and Chairman Pro-tem

## VI. Approval of Notaries

# VII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, October 19, 2020 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Courthouse, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

#### **Adjourn**